
MSHSL Championships Class A Girls 
St. Olaf College, Northfield    Nov. 2, 2019   34 degrees, partly cloudy 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                  103   10   15   19   22   37   49   51  19:50.7  1:02.8 
  2 Luverne                 138    2   11   39   42   44   73   87  19:55.1  2:07.1 
  3 Howard Lake-Waverly-W   154    8   24   35   41   46   53   96  20:06.9  1:25.1 
  4 Murray County Central   165    1   26   27   45   66   79   86  19:59.3  3:28.5 
  5 Staples-Motley          171    4   29   34   50   54   85   90  20:08.2  2:05.7 
  6 Lake City               180    7   20   28   57   68   70   78  20:17.1  2:19.0 
  7 Albany                  190   12   23   32   60   63   71  105  20:27.9  1:47.8 
  8 Pequot Lakes            197    5    9   25   75   83  102  108  20:22.1  2:48.5 
  9 Stewartville            205   16   33   43   55   58   93  106  20:30.0  1:26.6 
 10 Mesabi East             243    3   31   47   74   88   91   99  20:36.8  3:19.6 
 11 Fairmont                258   14   17   59   76   92   97  101  20:53.2  2:27.7 
 12 Providence Academy      261    6   40   56   77   82   84  112  20:49.2  2:46.1 
 13 Hawley                  279   30   36   48   65  100  104  109  21:00.3  2:26.3 
 14 Belle Plaine            280   38   52   61   62   67   80   81  21:03.7  0:58.7 
 15 Blake                   312   13   64   69   72   94  110  111  21:11.6  2:32.5 
 16 St. Paul Academy & Su   321   18   21   89   95   98  103  107  21:15.9  2:41.2 
 
TEAM SCORES AT 1600M 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Staples-Motley          131    5   24   25   36   41   76   87   6:01.6  0:32.6 
  2 Perham                  134   19   20   21   23   51   52   53   6:05.0  0:13.7 
  3 Stewartville            167   16   29   38   39   45   89  108   6:07.7  0:14.9 
  4 Albany                  169   10   11   17   57   74   88   90   6:06.1  0:41.0 
  5 Murray County Central   176    1   27   28   49   71   78   91   6:03.9  1:00.2 
  6 Lake City               178    7   18   26   60   67   68   72   6:06.9  0:44.3 
  7 Pequot Lakes            191    4    8   12   75   92  101  103   6:06.3  0:59.5 
  8 Mesabi East             211    3   34   35   54   85  110  111   6:09.1  0:56.5 
 9* Howard Lake-Waverly-W   215   30   37   43   47   58   59   94   6:12.5  0:16.3 
10* Belle Plaine            215   31   42   44   48   50   64   65   6:12.3  0:11.6 
 11 Luverne                 226    2   33   62   63   66   69   73   6:09.4  0:55.8 
 12 Providence Academy      255    6   55   56   61   77   86   95   6:14.4  0:53.4 
 13 Hawley                  278   22   40   46   70  100  109  112   6:20.9  0:44.9 
 14 Fairmont                285    9   32   79   82   83   93   96   6:19.6  0:44.1 
 15 St. Paul Academy & Su   328   13   14   98   99  104  105  107   6:27.6  0:51.9 
 16 Blake                   357   15   80   81   84   97  102  106   6:29.6  0:47.0 
 
TEAM SCORES AT 3200M 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                  112   13   14   20   24   41   49   50  12:38.9  0:33.6 
  2 Staples-Motley          154    4   26   27   44   53   85   86  12:43.1  1:16.5 
  3 Howard Lake-Waverly-W   157    9   29   35   38   46   52   93  12:47.2  0:44.8 
  4 Lake City               177    7   17   23   62   68   70   76  12:54.4  1:21.2 
  5 Albany                  180   11   12   28   64   65   66  102  12:56.9  1:08.0 
  6 Luverne                 183    2   16   54   55   56   69   79  12:48.8  1:34.1 
  7 Murray County Central   185    1   30   31   48   75   78   88  12:44.3  2:22.2 
  8 Pequot Lakes            191    5    8   21   73   84  105  107  12:53.4  1:49.7 
  9 Stewartville            200   19   34   40   47   60   91  108  12:58.7  0:47.6 
10* Providence Academy      231    6   42   43   57   83   87  106  13:03.8  1:47.4 
11* Mesabi East             231    3   37   39   63   89   99  101  13:04.9  2:06.7 
 12 Belle Plaine            262   33   51   58   59   61   74   82  13:13.4  0:39.6 
 13 Fairmont                268   10   25   71   72   90   92   97  13:17.5  1:38.5 
 14 Hawley                  280   32   36   45   67  100  104  112  13:19.8  1:35.1 
 15 St. Paul Academy & Su   327   18   22   94   95   98  103  110  13:34.6  1:42.9 
 16 Blake                   349   15   77   80   81   96  109  111  13:35.9  1:40.5 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
1. Perham 
   10  Liz Birkeland, 9         19:22.5   
   15  Aspen Rohde, 8           19:37.5   
   19  Mya Morris, 9            19:50.1   
   22  Quincy Anderson, 9       19:57.9   
   37  Kaia Starzl, 8           20:25.3   
   49  Lauryn Rustad, 9         20:40.7   
   51  Abby Tweeton, 12         20:49.0   
Total Time = 1:39:13.3     Total Places = 103 
 
2. Luverne 
    2  Tenley Nelson, 10        18:27.1   
   11  Jenna DeBates, 8         19:31.9   
   39  Regan Feit, 11           20:29.7   
   42  Elizabeth Wagner, 9      20:32.2   
   44  Brooklynn VerSteeg, 10   20:34.2   
   73  Kayla Bloemendaal, 8     21:30.6   
   87  Grace Ingebretson, 9     21:57.2   



Total Time = 1:39:35.1     Total Places = 138 
 
3. Howard Lake-Waverly-W 
    8  Gracie Mallak, 12        19:11.1   
   24  Jackie Tepley, 8         19:59.5   
   35  Brooke Baumann, 10       20:15.6   
   41  Katelyn Routhier, 10     20:32.0   
   46  Ivy Fasching, 9          20:36.2   
   53  Coral Schwinn, 8         20:52.8   
   96  Danielle Wood, 11        22:10.1   
Total Time = 1:40:34.4     Total Places = 154 
 
4. Murray County Central 
    1  Morgan Gehl, 11          17:53.5   
   26  Ashley Overgaauw, 9      20:02.3   
   27  Amanda Overgaauw, 9      20:03.8   
   45  Brylei Schreier, 8       20:34.8   
   66  Ella Stapek              21:22.0   
   79  Ryanna Schreier, 10      21:47.0   
   86  Josie Harms, 11          21:55.9   
Total Time = 1:39:56.4     Total Places = 165 
 
5. Staples-Motley 
    4  Kyanna Burton, 8         18:47.2   
   29  Aften Robinson, 9        20:04.8   
   34  Ashley Robben, 9         20:14.8   
   50  Addisyn Cichos, 8        20:41.1   
   54  Addison Lorber, 10       20:52.9   
   85  Elizabeth Danilyuk, 12   21:53.9   
   90  Naila Mikhaeil, 7        22:00.9   
Total Time = 1:40:40.8     Total Places = 171 
 
6. Lake City 
    7  Jacey Majerus, 9         19:05.7   
   20  Peyton Meincke, 7        19:51.5   
   28  Mela Schmitz, 10         20:04.1   
   57  Phebe Nelson, 12         20:59.4   
   68  Brenna Nelson, 12        21:24.7   
   70  Natalie Gates, 8         21:25.8   
   78  McKenna Beltz, 10        21:44.0   
Total Time = 1:41:25.4     Total Places = 180 
 
7. Albany 
   12  Olivia Goebel, 8         19:32.2   
   23  Kristine Kalthoff, 11    19:59.1   
   32  Rachael Neu, 12          20:12.0   
   60  Savanna Pelzer, 8        21:15.9   
   63  Jazmin Pullins, 9        21:20.0   
   71  Emily Spanier, 10        21:28.3   
  105  Elizabeth Johnson, 10    22:58.6   
Total Time = 1:42:19.2     Total Places = 190 
 
8. Pequot Lakes 
    5  Calia Chaney, 8          19:02.6   
    9  Rian Zutter, 8           19:15.9   
   25  Carly Chaney, 10         20:01.1   
   75  Elisa Flaws, 10          21:39.5   
   83  Emma Flaws, 8            21:51.1   
  102  Lilix Gustafson, 8       22:42.9   
  108  Cassidy Chaney, 12       23:27.5   
Total Time = 1:41:50.2     Total Places = 197 
 
9. Stewartville 
   16  Kailee Malone, 12        19:40.2   
   33  Isabel Field, 12         20:13.9   
   43  Alison Graff, 9          20:32.8   
   55  Olivia Field, 10         20:56.3   
   58  Gracie Waltman, 12       21:06.8   
   93  Gloria Nelson, 12        22:06.3   
  106  Kaylie Doherty, 9        23:15.5   
Total Time = 1:42:30.0     Total Places = 205 
 
10. Mesabi East 
    3  Ava Hill, 12             18:38.9   
   31  Lydia Skelton, 11        20:11.2   
   47  Bella Thomas, 9          20:37.0   
   74  Hailey Ronning, 10       21:38.2   
   88  Kora Forsline, 10        21:58.5   
   91  Hannah Hannuksela, 11    22:04.6   



   99  Anna Greenlee, 12        22:33.9   
Total Time = 1:43:03.8     Total Places = 243 
 
11. Fairmont 
   14  Laura Thompson, 10       19:36.9   
   17  Macy Hanson, 7           19:48.9   
   59  Tabitha Thatcher, 11     21:14.8   
   76  Ellie Ortega, 7          21:40.8   
   92  Emma Gudahl, 10          22:04.6   
   97  Hannah Neusch, 11        22:15.1   
  101  Carys Gudahl, 7          22:35.9   
Total Time = 1:44:26.0     Total Places = 258 
 
12. Providence Academy 
    6  Madeline Kelly, 12       19:03.8   
   40  Emma Grace Hendrickson, 1220:31.5   
   56  Elizabeth Burns, 9       20:57.8   
   77  Brigid Burns, 12         21:42.7   
   82  Aly Marshall, 9          21:49.9   
   84  Emma Kelly, 10           21:52.6   
  112  Sophia Koch, 10          23:31.7   
Total Time = 1:44:05.7     Total Places = 261 
 
13. Hawley 
   30  Lily Olson, 7            20:09.3   
   36  Lily Peterson, 10        20:18.5   
   48  Ivy Tickel, 8            20:37.3   
   65  Piper Myran, 8           21:20.4   
  100  Kira Thompson, 10        22:35.6   
  104  Mia Tickel, 11           22:52.0   
  109  Dru Dauner, 7            23:30.0   
Total Time = 1:45:01.1     Total Places = 279 
 
14. Belle Plaine 
   38  McKenna Herrmann, 12     20:25.6   
   52  Savanna DeYoung, 11      20:49.8   
   61  Malina Koepp, 10         21:19.1   
   62  Aly Jeurissen, 8         21:19.6   
   67  Sydney Weiland, 10       21:24.3   
   80  Belle Jeurissen, 8       21:47.6   
   81  Mackenzie Murphy, 9      21:48.4   
Total Time = 1:45:18.4     Total Places = 280 
 
15. Blake 
   13  Molly Liston, 10         19:35.5   
   64  Caroline Pollack, 9      21:20.0   
   69  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 11  21:25.3   
   72  Sophia Vezmar, 10        21:29.2   
   94  Madeleine Johnson, 10    22:08.0   
  110  Alexandra Koullick, 12   23:30.7   
  111  Rose Goldenberg, 9       23:30.8   
Total Time = 1:45:58.0     Total Places = 312 
 
16. St. Paul Academy & Su 
   18  Sawyer Bollinger-Daniel, 719:49.6   
   21  Taylor Barkwell, 7       19:51.8   
   89  Becca Richman, 9         21:58.6   
   95  Violet Benson, 8         22:08.7   
   98  Ingrid Johnson, 8        22:30.8   
  103  Annie Hlavka, 8          22:45.5   
  107  Mia Schubert, 11         23:20.8   
Total Time = 1:46:19.5     Total Places = 321 
 
        TEAM                                1600M             3200M       FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME        TEAM 
 
    1        Grace Drietz, 10               9   5:39.6       11  12:09.8              Canby/Minneota        
    2     1  Morgan Gehl, 11                1   5:28.4        1  11:20.7   17:53.5    Murray County Central  
    3        Jade Rypkema, 9               11   5:39.8        3  11:42.6   18:20.2    Nevis                 
    4     2  Tenley Nelson, 10              3   5:29.0        4  11:43.5   18:27.1    Luverne               
    5     3  Ava Hill, 12                   5   5:38.2        5  11:55.1   18:38.9    Mesabi East           
    6        Addison Hoof                   4   5:38.0        8  12:02.1   18:46.8    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
    7     4  Kyanna Burton, 8               8   5:39.6        6  11:55.2   18:47.2    Staples-Motley        
    8        Kira Sweeney, 11               7   5:39.3       10  12:09.5   19:02.4    Wadena Deer Creek     
    9     5  Calia Chaney, 8                6   5:38.8        7  12:01.3   19:02.6    Pequot Lakes          
   10     6  Madeline Kelly, 12            10   5:39.7        9  12:02.2   19:03.8    Providence Academy    
   11     7  Jacey Majerus, 9              12   5:42.2       12  12:14.9   19:05.7    Lake City             
   12     8  Gracie Mallak, 12             55   6:03.6       15  12:21.5   19:11.1    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   13        Maddie LeSage, 8              23   5:56.7       14  12:19.7   19:14.8    Redwood Valley        



   14     9  Rian Zutter, 8                13   5:50.3       13  12:15.1   19:15.9    Pequot Lakes          
   15    10  Liz Birkeland, 9              40   6:02.0       25  12:27.7   19:22.5    Perham                
   16        Lydia Floden, 9               36   5:59.7       21  12:24.5   19:28.0    East Grand Forks      
   17        Keegan McAuliffe, 10          20   5:54.1       17  12:23.2   19:29.8    Duluth Marshall       
   18        Caroline Kuehne, 8            21   5:54.6       18  12:23.4   19:30.7    Long Prairie-Grey Eag  
   19    11  Jenna DeBates, 8              61   6:05.4       29  12:32.8   19:31.9    Luverne               
   20    12  Olivia Goebel, 8              16   5:50.6       22  12:26.2   19:32.2    Albany                
   21        Lauryn Renier, 12             15   5:50.5       16  12:22.9   19:33.6    Rochester Lourdes     
   22    13  Molly Liston, 10              31   5:59.0       27  12:29.9   19:35.5    Blake                 
   23        Gracie Bucher, 11             25   5:57.6       32  12:34.5   19:36.3    Windom Area           
   24    14  Laura Thompson, 10            14   5:50.3       20  12:24.0   19:36.9    Fairmont              
   25        Grace Feder, 11               49   6:03.3       31  12:33.4   19:37.1    G-F-W                 
   26    15  Aspen Rohde, 8                39   6:01.9       26  12:27.9   19:37.5    Perham                
   27    16  Kailee Malone, 12             33   5:59.4       36  12:36.2   19:40.2    Stewartville          
   28        Greta Hansen, 9               22   5:55.2       19  12:23.4   19:40.7    Math & Science Academ  
   29        Molly Novotny, 9              37   6:01.2       34  12:35.7   19:41.6    Spectrum              
   30        Molly Kate Hagen, 9           38   6:01.8       30  12:33.1   19:43.7    Plainview-Elgin Millv  
   31        Emaleigh Olesiak, 8           19   5:53.7       28  12:32.1   19:45.7    Cromwell-Wright       
   32    17  Macy Hanson, 7                59   6:04.9       46  12:41.6   19:48.9    Fairmont              
   33    18  Sawyer Bollinger-Daniel, 7    24   5:57.3       41  12:38.1   19:49.6    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   34        Meg Degen, 12                 27   5:58.0       24  12:27.2   19:49.6    Rochester Lourdes     
   35    19  Mya Morris, 9                 42   6:02.6       37  12:36.4   19:50.1    Perham                
   36    20  Peyton Meincke, 7             50   6:03.3       44  12:39.8   19:51.5    Lake City             
   37    21  Taylor Barkwell, 7            26   5:57.8       35  12:35.8   19:51.8    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   38        Paola Acevedo, 12             29   5:58.6       38  12:36.7   19:51.9    St James              
   39        Augusta Demarais, 11          32   5:59.1       52  12:44.5   19:55.1    Maple Lake            
   40        Margo Nightingale, 9          62   6:05.6       62  12:46.7   19:55.6    Mounds Park Academy   
   41        Clare Fischer, 10             46   6:03.0       40  12:37.7   19:55.9    Sleepy Eye St Marys-S  
   42        Liz Nelson, 8                 30   5:58.9       42  12:38.8   19:56.3    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
   43    22  Quincy Anderson, 9            44   6:02.8       45  12:40.9   19:57.9    Perham                
   44        Alaina Steele, 12             28   5:58.5       48  12:42.0   19:58.9    Pine City             
   45    23  Kristine Kalthoff, 11         17   5:50.6       23  12:26.2   19:59.1    Albany                
   46        Aubrey Williams, 11           52   6:03.5       43  12:39.2   19:59.5    Cotter                
   47    24  Jackie Tepley, 8              89   6:13.6       61  12:46.1   19:59.5    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   48        Alex Wercinski, 11            58   6:04.5       60  12:46.0   20:00.0    Virginia              
   49        Greta Long, 8                 86   6:12.8       63  12:48.3   20:00.9    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   50    25  Carly Chaney, 10              18   5:52.1       39  12:37.2   20:01.1    Pequot Lakes          
   51    26  Ashley Overgaauw, 9           51   6:03.4       54  12:45.4   20:02.3    Murray County Central  
   52        Natalie Fultz, 12             63   6:05.7       73  12:53.2   20:03.1    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   53    27  Amanda Overgaauw, 9           53   6:03.5       55  12:45.5   20:03.8    Murray County Central  
   54    28  Mela Schmitz, 10              35   5:59.6       33  12:35.4   20:04.1    Lake City             
   55    29  Aften Robinson, 9             48   6:03.2       47  12:41.9   20:04.8    Staples-Motley        
   56        Claire Ebertowski, 11         66   6:06.5       64  12:48.7   20:05.4    Cotter                
   57        Margaret Myskowski, 12        82   6:11.7       49  12:42.0   20:06.1    Northwest Nighthawks  
   58        Jerzie Finstad, 12            69   6:07.2       58  12:45.8   20:06.8    Thief River Falls     
   59    30  Lily Olson, 7                 83   6:11.7       71  12:52.7   20:09.3    Hawley                
   60        Eva Johnson, 8                64   6:05.9       66  12:50.6   20:11.0    Pine City             
   61    31  Lydia Skelton, 11             70   6:07.8       78  12:55.4   20:11.2    Mesabi East           
   62    32  Rachael Neu, 12               34   5:59.5       51  12:43.9   20:12.0    Albany                
   63        Addison Peed, 9               41   6:02.2       72  12:53.0   20:13.1    Wem/Jwp               
   64        Eliana Bleess, 11             68   6:06.8       65  12:49.7   20:13.2    Warroad               
   65        Kate Nelson, 8                65   6:06.1       69  12:51.4   20:13.7    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
   66    33  Isabel Field, 12              54   6:03.5       59  12:45.8   20:13.9    Stewartville          
   67    34  Ashley Robben, 9              47   6:03.1       50  12:42.0   20:14.8    Staples-Motley        
   68    35  Brooke Baumann, 10            78   6:10.5       53  12:44.7   20:15.6    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   69        Ava Kletti, 8                 87   6:12.8       74  12:53.2   20:17.2    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   70        Marissa Whitehead, 11         67   6:06.6       67  12:51.2   20:17.8    Martin County West/Ma  
   71        Kayla Meyer, 9                75   6:09.5       81  12:57.7   20:18.5    Melrose               
   72    36  Lily Peterson, 10             43   6:02.6       56  12:45.5   20:18.5    Hawley                
   73        Mary Miller, 11               73   6:09.1       77  12:54.6   20:18.7    Maple Lake            
   74        Molly DiNardo, 9             110   6:16.1       79  12:56.8   20:18.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   75        Braelyn Merritt, 8            60   6:05.3       68  12:51.2   20:20.3    Canby/Minneota        
   76        Katie Hartke, 8               71   6:07.8       76  12:54.2   20:24.0    Martin County West/Ma  
   77    37  Kaia Starzl, 8               105   6:15.6       86  13:01.3   20:25.3    Perham                
   78    38  McKenna Herrmann, 12          56   6:03.8       57  12:45.6   20:25.6    Belle Plaine          
   79        Natasha Sortland, 9            2   5:28.5        2  11:26.7   20:29.6    Zumbrota Mazeppa/Keny  
   80        Bridget Tetmeyer, 12          77   6:10.1       75  12:53.8   20:29.6    Twin Cities Academy/G  
   81    39  Regan Feit, 11               124   6:23.7      110  13:13.5   20:29.7    Luverne               
   82        Brookelyn Kuechle, 8         109   6:15.9       96  13:06.5   20:30.4    Eden Valley-Watkins/K  
   83        Lizzy Harnell, 7             119   6:21.8      109  13:13.0   20:31.1    Proctor               
   84    40  Emma Grace Hendrickson, 12   113   6:18.2       89  13:03.7   20:31.5    Providence Academy    
   85        Abby Syverson, 12             95   6:14.7       90  13:04.3   20:31.9    Pelican Rapids        
   86    41  Katelyn Routhier, 10         117   6:19.9       95  13:06.3   20:32.0    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   87    42  Elizabeth Wagner, 9          129   6:24.8      111  13:16.5   20:32.2    Luverne               
   88        Reese Hartl, 8                74   6:09.2       84  13:00.5   20:32.5    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   89        Aletta Strande, 9             90   6:13.8      102  13:07.9   20:32.7    Chatfield             
   90    43  Alison Graff, 9               79   6:10.5       85  13:01.2   20:32.8    Stewartville          
   91        Kendall Guerrero, 10          57   6:04.3       70  12:52.0   20:33.1    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   92        Teagan Nelson, 12             97   6:14.9       87  13:01.8   20:33.5    West Central          



   93    44  Brooklynn VerSteeg, 10       125   6:23.7      113  13:17.6   20:34.2    Luverne               
   94    45  Brylei Schreier, 8           101   6:15.2       98  13:07.0   20:34.8    Murray County Central  
   95    46  Ivy Fasching, 9               98   6:14.9       80  12:57.2   20:36.2    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   96        Ryan Ford, 10                 85   6:12.7      100  13:07.7   20:36.3    International Falls   
   97    47  Bella Thomas, 9               72   6:08.3       82  12:59.2   20:37.0    Mesabi East           
   98    48  Ivy Tickel, 8                 94   6:14.6       92  13:05.1   20:37.3    Hawley                
   99        Cailyn Kuechle, 12            99   6:14.9       94  13:06.0   20:38.5    Eden Valley-Watkins/K  
  100        Taylor Post, 8               128   6:24.7      112  13:16.6   20:38.6    Swmch-Ehs             
  101        Chloe Haven, 12              103   6:15.4       93  13:05.6   20:39.6    Wabasso               
  102    49  Lauryn Rustad, 9             107   6:15.8       99  13:07.5   20:40.7    Perham                
  103    50  Addisyn Cichos, 8             76   6:09.8       91  13:04.4   20:41.1    Staples-Motley        
  104        Rachel Gowin, 10             102   6:15.3      106  13:10.6   20:45.0    Breckenridge/Wahpeton  
  105        Jasmine Barnes, 12           115   6:18.4      105  13:10.3   20:46.8    Redwood Valley        
  106        Madilyn Simon, 10             45   6:02.9       83  12:59.7   20:48.9    Plainview-Elgin Millv  
  107    51  Abby Tweeton, 12             108   6:15.8      101  13:07.7   20:49.0    Perham                
  108    52  Savanna DeYoung, 11           88   6:13.1      103  13:08.7   20:49.8    Belle Plaine          
  109    53  Coral Schwinn, 8             118   6:21.0      107  13:11.6   20:52.8    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
  110    54  Addison Lorber, 10            84   6:12.2      108  13:11.7   20:52.9    Staples-Motley        
  111        Lauren Dimler, 10             81   6:11.2      104  13:10.2   20:55.4    Wem/Jwp               
  112    55  Olivia Field, 10              80   6:10.6       97  13:06.5   20:56.3    Stewartville          
  113    56  Elizabeth Burns, 9           121   6:22.9      115  13:19.5   20:57.8    Providence Academy    
  114    57  Phebe Nelson, 12             120   6:22.7      123  13:25.6   20:59.4    Lake City             
  115        Katie Dahiya, 11             116   6:19.2      116  13:21.9   21:01.8    Mounds Park Academy   
  116    58  Gracie Waltman, 12            93   6:14.3      121  13:23.8   21:06.8    Stewartville          
  117        Lelia Johnson, 8              92   6:14.2      114  13:18.1   21:08.1    Roseau                
  118        Lexi Bright, 10              106   6:15.6      117  13:22.1   21:14.7    West Central          
  119    59  Tabitha Thatcher, 11         142   6:34.0      133  13:37.6   21:14.8    Fairmont              
  120    60  Savanna Pelzer, 8            137   6:31.6      126  13:34.2   21:15.9    Albany                
  121        Meredith Carrington, 10      123   6:23.3      129  13:35.5   21:18.9    Morris Area/Chokio-Al  
  122    61  Malina Koepp, 10              91   6:13.8      119  13:23.6   21:19.1    Belle Plaine          
  123    62  Aly Jeurissen, 8             100   6:15.1      120  13:23.7   21:19.6    Belle Plaine          
  124    63  Jazmin Pullins, 9            151   6:36.7      127  13:34.7   21:20.0    Albany                
  125    64  Caroline Pollack, 9          143   6:34.2      140  13:45.3   21:20.0    Blake                 
  126    65  Piper Myran, 8               133   6:27.8      128  13:34.9   21:20.4    Hawley                
  127    66  Ella Stapek                  141   6:33.8      138  13:42.9   21:22.0    Murray County Central  
  128    67  Sydney Weiland, 10           104   6:15.4      122  13:25.2   21:24.3    Belle Plaine          
  129    68  Brenna Nelson, 12            131   6:26.8      130  13:36.1   21:24.7    Lake City             
  130    69  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 11      147   6:34.6      143  13:46.8   21:25.3    Blake                 
  131    70  Natalie Gates, 8             130   6:26.5      132  13:37.4   21:25.8    Lake City             
  132        Esme Gulbransen, 7            96   6:14.8      118  13:23.1   21:26.1    Breck School          
  133    71  Emily Spanier, 10            114   6:18.2      125  13:33.8   21:28.3    Albany                
  134    72  Sophia Vezmar, 10            144   6:34.2      144  13:46.9   21:29.2    Blake                 
  135    73  Kayla Bloemendaal, 8         136   6:30.4      131  13:37.1   21:30.6    Luverne               
  136    74  Hailey Ronning, 10           111   6:16.3      124  13:32.6   21:38.2    Mesabi East           
  137    75  Elisa Flaws, 10              138   6:32.0      136  13:42.3   21:39.5    Pequot Lakes          
  138    76  Ellie Ortega, 7              146   6:34.4      135  13:41.7   21:40.8    Fairmont              
  139    77  Brigid Burns, 12             140   6:33.1      146  13:49.6   21:42.7    Providence Academy    
  140        Lilly McCone, 10             122   6:23.0      134  13:39.6   21:43.1    Springfield/Cedar Mou  
  141    78  McKenna Beltz, 10            135   6:29.9      139  13:44.8   21:44.0    Lake City             
  142    79  Ryanna Schreier, 10          154   6:37.6      151  13:58.1   21:47.0    Murray County Central  
  143    80  Belle Jeurissen, 8           127   6:24.2      137  13:42.4   21:47.6    Belle Plaine          
  144    81  Mackenzie Murphy, 9          126   6:24.1      145  13:48.6   21:48.4    Belle Plaine          
  145    82  Aly Marshall, 9              149   6:35.0      150  13:55.2   21:49.9    Providence Academy    
  146    83  Emma Flaws, 8                155   6:38.3      147  13:51.0   21:51.1    Pequot Lakes          
  147    84  Emma Kelly, 10               112   6:18.1       88  13:03.6   21:52.6    Providence Academy    
  148    85  Elizabeth Danilyuk, 12       139   6:32.4      148  13:54.3   21:53.9    Staples-Motley        
  149    86  Josie Harms, 11              134   6:28.6      141  13:45.7   21:55.9    Murray County Central  
  150        Anjalie Aho, 7               158   6:40.9      157  14:06.6   21:56.1    United North Central  
  151    87  Grace Ingebretson, 9         132   6:27.3      142  13:46.0   21:57.2    Luverne               
  152    88  Kora Forsline, 10            148   6:34.7      152  14:01.8   21:58.5    Mesabi East           
  153    89  Becca Richman, 9             163   6:47.1      159  14:10.3   21:58.6    St. Paul Academy & Su  
  154    90  Naila Mikhaeil, 7            150   6:36.1      149  13:54.6   22:00.9    Staples-Motley        
  155    91  Hannah Hannuksela, 11        174   6:52.6      163  14:18.8   22:04.6    Mesabi East           
  156    92  Emma Gudahl, 10              160   6:44.0      161  14:15.8   22:04.6    Fairmont              
  157    93  Gloria Nelson, 12            152   6:37.1      154  14:04.7   22:06.3    Stewartville          
  158    94  Madeleine Johnson, 10        166   6:48.0      160  14:10.4   22:08.0    Blake                 
  159    95  Violet Benson, 8             162   6:46.6      158  14:10.1   22:08.7    St. Paul Academy & Su  
  160    96  Danielle Wood, 11            157   6:40.5      156  14:06.2   22:10.1    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
  161    97  Hannah Neusch, 11            156   6:39.3      153  14:02.5   22:15.1    Fairmont              
  162    98  Ingrid Johnson, 8            168   6:49.2      162  14:18.7   22:30.8    St. Paul Academy & Su  
  163    99  Anna Greenlee, 12            175   6:52.6      165  14:20.9   22:33.9    Mesabi East           
  164   100  Kira Thompson, 10            164   6:47.5      164  14:20.6   22:35.6    Hawley                
  165   101  Carys Gudahl, 7              145   6:34.3      155  14:05.1   22:35.9    Fairmont              
  166   102  Lilix Gustafson, 8           167   6:48.1      169  14:28.3   22:42.9    Pequot Lakes          
  167   103  Annie Hlavka, 8              169   6:49.8      167  14:26.5   22:45.5    St. Paul Academy & Su  
  168   104  Mia Tickel, 11               173   6:52.2      168  14:28.2   22:52.0    Hawley                
  169   105  Elizabeth Johnson, 10        153   6:37.1      166  14:22.4   22:58.6    Albany                
  170   106  Kaylie Doherty, 9            172   6:51.5      172  14:48.7   23:15.5    Stewartville          
  171   107  Mia Schubert, 11             171   6:51.1      174  14:49.3   23:20.8    St. Paul Academy & Su  



  172   108  Cassidy Chaney, 12           165   6:47.9      171  14:47.1   23:27.5    Pequot Lakes          
  173   109  Dru Dauner, 7                176   7:00.8      176  14:49.8   23:30.0    Hawley                
  174   110  Alexandra Koullick, 12       161   6:46.0      173  14:49.0   23:30.7    Blake                 
  175   111  Rose Goldenberg, 9           170   6:50.2      175  14:49.4   23:30.8    Blake                 
  176   112  Sophia Koch, 10              159   6:41.6      170  14:46.7   23:31.7    Providence Academy    
 
 


